CONSULTANT: Parametrix, Inc.

CONTACT PERSON: Marvin Casanova

ADDRESS: 1019 39th Ave SE, Suite 100

Puyallup, WA 98374

FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER/U.B.I. NUMBER: 91-0914810 / 600 135 349

TELEPHONE/FAX NUMBER: (253) 392-6559 / (855) 542-6353

COUNTY DEPT: Public Works

DEPT. CONTACT PERSON: Jon Greninger

TELEPHONE: (425) 388-6484

PROJECT: Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition

(SCADA) System Technical Support Services

AMOUNT: \$100,000.00

FUND SOURCE: SW Fund 402

CONTRACT DURATION: Execution through December 31, 2023

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES – AMENDMENT NO.2 AGREEMENT NO. CC03-21

THIS AMENDMENT NO.1 to that certain Agreement for Professional Services (the "Agreement") dated July 1, 2021, as amended by Amendment No. 1 on May 26, 2022, is made by and between Snohomish County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County") and Parametrix, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Consultant").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits conferred on both parties and the mutual promises set forth below, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. Schedule B-2, Compensation – Fee Schedule for Parametrix, Inc. attached hereto and by this reference made part of the Agreement, has been amended and hereby replaces the Fee Schedule of the original Schedule B-2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties execute this Amendment No.1 as of the date of the last party to sign.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:		PARAMETRIX, INC.:		
Director of Public Works	Date		Date	
		Title		

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH PARAMETRIX, INC.
(July 2013 edition)

(July 2013 edition) Page 1 of 2

Schedule B-2 Compensation – Fee Schedule

Consultant: Parametrix, Inc. Project: SCADA Support Services

Position Classification	Hourly Rate	Overhead @172.55%	Profit @23.80%	Max Rate Per Hour
Designer II	\$39.78	\$68.64	\$9.47	\$117.89
Designer III	\$47.24	\$81.52	\$11.24	\$140.00
Electrical Designer II	\$47.52	\$82.00	\$11.31	\$140.83
Electrical Designer III	\$47.92	\$82.68	\$11.40	\$142.00
Electrical Designer IV	\$60.00	\$103.53	\$14.28	\$177.81
Electrical Engineer III	\$45.50	\$78.51	\$10.83	\$134.84
Electrical Engineer IV	\$54.13	\$93.40	\$12.88	\$160.41
Engineer I	\$38.74	\$66.85	\$9.22	\$114.81
Engineer II	\$43.54	\$75.13	\$10.36	\$129.03
Engineer III	\$51.63	\$89.08	\$12.29	\$153.00
Engineer IV	\$56.35	\$97.24	\$13.41	\$167.00
Finance/Accounting Supervisor	\$40.16	\$69.29	\$9.56	\$119.00
Project Accountant	\$32.50	\$56.08	\$7.74	\$96.31
Project Controls Specialist	\$40.16	\$69.29	\$9.56	\$119.00
Publications Specialist II	\$33.11	\$57.13	\$7.88	\$98.12
Publications Supervisor	\$51.34	\$88.59	\$12.22	\$152.15
Senior Consultant	\$87.73	\$151.39	\$20.88	\$260.00
Senior Designer	\$56.35	\$97.24	\$13.41	\$167.00
Senior Electrical Designer	\$69.01	\$119.07	\$16.42	\$204.50
Senior Electrical Engineer	\$72.32	\$124.78	\$17.21	\$214.31
Senior Engineer	\$73.22	\$126.34	\$17.43	\$216.98
Senior Project Accountant	\$40.16	\$69.29	\$9.56	\$119.00
Senior Project Controls Specialist	\$40.16	\$69.29	\$9.56	\$119.00
Technical Editor	\$37.06	\$63.95	\$8.82	\$109.83
Waters Solutions Division Manager	\$72.55	\$125.18	\$17.27	\$215.00

Only Labor Classifications listed in this Schedule B-2 are eligible for payment. The overhead rate, profit, and max rate per hour listed above are the maximum rates payable under this Agreement. Rates invoiced shall be based on the hourly rate of the individual employee plus overhead plus profit, and shall not exceed the Max Rate per Hour for each classification listed in this Schedule B-2. All Consultant invoices **must** list classifications being invoiced **exactly** as stated in Schedule B-2.

The rates listed in this Schedule B-2 shall be applicable for the first twelve (12) month period and shall be subject to negotiation for the following twelve (12) month period upon request of the Consultant or the County. If negotiations are not conducted for the second or subsequent twelve (12) month periods within ninety (90) days after completion of the previous period, the rates listed in this Agreement, shall be utilized.